
LESSON NOTES

Basic Japanese S1 #13
Basic Japanese #13: Numbers 

1001-10000 

CONTENTS 

2 Vocabulary
2 Grammar

# 13 

COPYRIGHT © 2012 INNOVATIVE LANGUAGE LEARNING. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.



JAPANESEPOD101.COM  BASIC JAPANESE S1 #13 - BASIC JAPANESE #13: NUMBERS 1001-10000 2

VOCABULARY

Kanji Kana Romaji English

千 せん sen thousand

万 まん man ten thousand

円 えん en yen

GRAMMAR

The focus of this lesson is Numbers 1001-10000.
 

To create multiple thousands, we attach the number in front of sen (せん). 

Multiples of 1000 up to 10000: 

1000 sen 千

2000 2 x 1000 ni-sen 二千

3000 3 x 1000 san-zen* 三千

4000 4 x 1000 yon-sen 四千

5000 5 x 1000 go-sen 五千

6000 6 x 1000 roku-sen 六千

7000 7 x 1000 nana-sen 七千

8000 8 x 1000 hassen* 八千

9000 9 x 1000 kyū-sen 九千

10000 ichi-man 一万
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Tip
 

We only had two exceptions, san-zen (さんぜん) and hassen (はっせん). 

1. 3000 = san-zen

2. 8000 = hassen

Japanese Currency: 

1 yen いちえん ichi-en 一円

5 yen ごえん go-en 五円

10 yen じゅうえん jū-en 十円

50 yen ごじゅうえん go-jū-en 五十円

100 yen ひゃくえん hyaku-en 百円

500 yen ごひゃくえん go-hyaku-en 五百円

1000 yen せんえん sen-en 千円

2000 yen にせんえん ni-sen-en 二千円

5000 yen ごせんえん go-sen-en 五千円

10000 yen いちまんえん ichi-man-en 一万円


